

**5th Sub. S.B. 154**  
**PUBLIC EDUCATION AMENDMENTS**

Representative **Stephen H. Urquhart** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 34: Delete "\$4,000,000" and insert "\$1,800,000"
2. Page 1, Line 22: Delete "**district-specific**" and insert "**competency-based**"
3. Page 11, Lines 319-321: Delete lines 319 and 320 and delete "(3)" and insert "(2)"
4. Page 11, Line 329: Delete "(3)" and insert "(2)"
5. Page 31, Line 932: Delete "\$4,000,000" and insert "\$1,800,000"